Model VME-64CS3
Eight (8) S/D and Six (6) D/S Channels
North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100/631.567.1823 (fax)                      10/29/03 64_CS3_A001_Rev_4.4
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com / e-mail:sales@naii.com             Cage Code:OVGU1             Page 1 of 13
Eight (8) S/D and Six (6) D/S
Two-Speed or Single-Speed or Combination (Programmable)
On-Board Reference
TO COMMERCIAL OR MILITARY SPECIFICATIONS

Note 1 - Applicable only when ordering On-Board reference
See code list addendum for descriptions of code 50 and above
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
                                               64CS3    X
North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100/631.567.1823 (fax)                    10/29/03 64_CS3_A001_Rev_4.4
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com / e-mail:sales@naii.com           Cage Code:OVGU1               Page 12 of 13
  X  X  X  X  X  -  XX
TOTAL NUMBER OF S/D
CHANNELS
 CODE  (See Code Table)
0 = 0 S/D Channels
4 = 4 S/D Channels
8 = 8 S/D Channels
TOTAL NUMBER OF D/S
CHANNELS
0 = 0 D/S Channels
2 = 2 D/S Channels
4 = 4 D/S Channels
6 = 6 D/S Channels
ENVIRONMENTAL
C = 0°C to +70°C
E = -40°C to +85°C
H = E With Removable Conformal Coating
K = C With Removable Conformal Coating
contact factory for other temperature requirements
FORMAT
S = Synchro
R = Resolver
M = Mixed (See Code Table)
P = Programmable Synchro/Resolver
(measurement)
ENCODER/COMMUTATION
 - = Without Encoder/Commutation option
E = With Encoder/Commutation option
OPTIONS
 With On-Board Reference:
1 = Connected ONLY to P2-11a/13a.
Separate S/D and D/S Reference Input.
2 = Connected to Common D/S and to
Separate S/D Reference Inputs.
3 = Connected to Common S/D and to
Separate D/S Reference Inputs.
4 = Connected to Common S/D, to
Common D/S and to P2.
 Without On-Board Reference:
5 = Common D/S. Separate S/D
Reference Inputs.
6 = Common S/D. Separate D/S
Reference Inputs.
7 = Common S/D Connected to
Common D/S.
8 = Separate S/D and D/S
Reference Inputs.
 Custom Design:
 9 = Custom Design (See Separate Spec)
MECHANICAL
F = Front Panel I/O and P2 I/O
P = P2 I/O only
W =P With Wedgelocks
A =VME64 with Blank Front Panel and P2 I/O only
B =VME64 Front Panel with Front Panel I/O & P2 I/O
D =VME64 with Blank Front Panel, Low profile
      extractors and P2 I/O  only
North Atlantic Industries, Inc. 631.567.1100/631.567.1823 (fax)                    10/29/03 64_CS3_A001_Rev_4.4
110 Wilbur Place, Bohemia, NY 11716 www.naii.com / e-mail:sales@naii.com           Cage Code:OVGU1               Page 13 of 13
Revision Page
Revision Description of Change Engineer Date
4.2 Added pg. 13 (rev page); Corrected definition of 24-bit 2 speed S/D read LO then HI (pg. 5);
Corrected memory map offsets for Data LO S/D CH2,4,6,8 (pg. 4)
ARS 14 Oct 05
4.3 Corrected typo. Pg 9, D/S Status, Sig description  FR 14 Jul 06
4.4 New Address  KL 24 April 07
JasonM